completed by June 30, 2026, unless City grants a written extension of time as set forth in Section 

2 above. 

4. Payment.  City agrees to pay, and Contractor agrees to accept as full and fair consideration 

for the performance of this Agreement, a not to exceed amount of two hundred forty thousand 

seven hundred and twenty-six Dollars ($240,726), as more fully described in title of Contractors 

fee schedule, Attachment B.  Contractor has no right of reimbursement for expenses under this 

Agreement.  Compensation shall become due and payable 30 days after City’s approval of 

Contractor’s submission of monthly written invoices to the City.